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Dear participants, Dear speakers,

It‘s a great pleasure to welcome you to Bern for this preceptorship focused on  

diagnosis and therapy in patients with chronic liver disease.

The development of novel diagnostic methods and the current availability of  

highly effective treatments of viral hepatitis are the result of an intensive research  

work in the clinic and in the laboratory over the last years. Thanks to these  

innovations, hepatology is currently going through a unique era towards better  

disease understanding and cure.

The task of young physicians and hepatologists is now to bring these advantages 

to the patients. Therefore, more than ever there is a need for opportunities like 

this course to learn and to discuss about these innovations.

I would like to thank all the members of the faculty for their contributions to this 

preceptorship, the organizing team including Bettina Endres and Dominique Maurer 

and our sponsors for their generous support.

I am looking forward to a fruitful preceptorship and I wish you a nice stay in Berne. 

Andrea De Gottardi
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Wednesday 3 June 2015 

		  - Arrival of participants 
		  - Individual dinner

Thursday 4 June 2015

8.45 – 9.00  	 Introduction and presentation (PD Dr. med. Andrea De Gottardi)

Session 1: 	 Novel diagnostic tools in hepatology  
		  (Moderator: Prof. Dr. med. Jean-François Dufour)

9.00 – 9.30  	 The use of metabolomics in chronic liver disease (Prof. Dr. med. Jeff Idle)
9.30 – 10.00 	 Diagnosis of liver fibrosis and steatosis: without liver biopsy?  
		  (Dr. med. Annalisa Berzigotti) 
10.00 – 10.30  	 How to study the intestinal microbiome in advanced chronic  
		  liver disease (Prof. Dr. med. Reiner Wiest)

10.30- 10.45  	 Coffee Break

Session 2: 	 Screening strategies in chronic liver diseases: for whom, when and how? 	
		  (Moderator: PD Dr. med. Andrea De Gottardi)

10.45 – 11.15 	 Viral hepatitis B and C (PD Dr. med. Pierre Deltenre)
11.15 – 11.45 	 Hepatocellular carcinoma (Prof. Dr. med. Jean-François Dufour)
11.45 – 12.15 	 Esophageal and gastric varices (Dr. Dr. med. David Semela)

12.30 – 13.30 	 Lunch Break

13.30 – 14.30 	 Hands on workshop in Bauchzentrum: the measurement of liver  
		  stiffness with Fibroscan and Aixplorer 				  
		  (Moderators: Dr. med. Annalisa Berzigotti and  
		  PD Dr. med. Andrea De Gottardi)

Session 3: 	 Management of complications and novel therapies  
		  in the cirrhotic patient (Moderator: Prof. Dr. med. Jaime Bosch)

14.30 – 15.00 	 Development of varices and bleeding  
		  (Prof. Dr. med. Guadalupe Garcia-Tsao)
15.00 – 15.30 	 Kidney dysfunction (Prof. Dr. med. Bruno Vogt)
15.30 – 16.00 	 Interactive case discussion (Prof. Dr. med. Andreas Cerny) 

16.00 – 16.30 	 Coffee Break and Preceptorship group picture 

Session 4: 	 Clinical case discussions  
		  (Moderator: Dr. med. Annalisa Berzigotti)

16.30 – 17.00 	 Infections (Prof. Dr. med. Hansjakob Furrer)
17.00 – 17.30 	 Ascites (Dr. med. Guido Stirnimann)

19.30 		  Dinner
 
Friday 5 June 2015

Session 5: 	 Coagulation disorders in chronic liver disease 
		  (Moderator: PD Dr. med. Andrea De Gottardi)

9.00 – 9.30 	 The clotting system in the cirrhotic patient  
		  (Prof. Dr. med. Anne Angelillo-Scherrer)
9.30 – 10.00	 Management of anticoagulant therapy in cirrhotic patients  
		  (Prof. Dr. med. Erica Villa)

10.00 – 10.30 	 Coffee Break

Session 6: 	 Drug therapy in hepatology (Moderator: Dr. med. Guido Stirnimann)

10.30 – 11.00 	 Portal hypertension. Are betablockers all the same?  
		  A guide on how to use them (or not) (Prof. Dr. med. Jaime Bosch)
11.00 – 11.30 	 Liver transplantation. Are immunosuppressants all the same?  
		  A guide on how to use them (or not) (Prof. Dr. med. Beat Müllhaupt)

Session 7: 	 Viral hepatitis (Moderator: PD Dr. med. Nasser Semmo)

11.30 – 12.00 	 Hepatitis C. A guide on how to select patients who need treatment  
		  and best available treatments (Prof. Dr. med. Markus Heim)
12.00 – 12.30 	 Future treatment for chronic hepatitis B & C  
		  (Prof. Dr. med. Francesco Negro)

12.30 – 13.30 	 Closing remarks and farewell lunch

HEP Preceptorship

Program
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		  Prof. Dr. med. Jeff Idle
		  Hepatology, Inselspital, Berne 
		  jeff.idle@ikp.unibe.ch

		  The use of metabolomics in chronic liver disease

Notes

		  Dr. med. Annalisa Berzigotti 
		  Hepatology, Inselspital, Berne 
		  annalisa.berzigotti@insel.ch

	 	 Diagnosis of liver fibrosis and steatosis: without liver biopsy?  
  

Notes

Novel diagnosing tools in hepatology 
(Moderator Prof. Dr. med. Jean-François Dufour)
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		  Prof. Dr. med. Reiner Wiest
		  Gastroenterology  Inselspital, Berne 
		  Reiner.Wiest@insel.ch

		  How to study the intestinal microbiome in advanced chronic  
		  liver disease 

Notes

Se
ss

io
n 

1



98

		  Dr. Dr. med. David Semela 
		  Gastroenterology and Hepatology, St.Gallen 
		  David.Semela@kssg.ch

		  Esophageal and gastric varices

Notes

		  Prof. Dr. med. Pierre Deltenre
		  Gastroenterology and Hepatology, University Hospital, Lausanne 
		  Pierre.Deltenre@chuv.ch

		  Viral hepatitis B and C 

Notes

Screening strategies in chronic liver diseases:  
for whom, when and how?
(Moderator PD Dr. med. Andrea De Gottardi)
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After Lunch Break

Hands on workshop in Bauchzentrum:
the measurement of liver stiffness with Fibroscan  
and Aixplorer
(Moderator Dr. med. Annalisa Berzigotti and PD Dr. med. Andrea De Gottardi)
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		  Prof. Dr. med. Jean-François Dufour 
		  Hepatology, Inselspital, Berne 
		  Jean-Francois.Dufour@insel.ch

		  Hepatocellular carcinoma 

Notes
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		  Prof. Dr. med. Bruno Vogt
		  Nephrology, Inselpital, Berne 
		  Bruno.Vogt@insel.ch

		  Kidney dysfunction 

Notes

		  Prof. Dr. med. Guadalupe Garcia-Tsao
		  Digestive Diseases, Yale Liver Center, New Haven				  
		  guadalupe.garcia-tsao@yale.edu

		  Development of varices and bleeding

Notes

Management of complications and novel therapies  
in the cirrhotic patient
(Moderator Prof. Dr. med. Jaime Bosch )
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		  Prof. Dr. med. Andreas Cerny 
		  Epatocentro Ticino	 Lugano			    
		  andreas.cerny@bluewin.ch
		
		  Interactive case discussion

Notes
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		  Dr. med. Guido Stirnimann 
		  Hepatology, Inselspital, Berne 
		  Guido.Stirnimann@insel.ch

		  Ascites  

Notes

		  Prof. Dr. med. Hansjakob Furrer
		  Infectious diseases, Inselspital, Berne 
		  hansjakob.furrer@insel.ch

		  Infections 

Notes

Clinical case discussions
(Moderator PD Dr. med. Andrea De Gottardi)
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		  Prof. Dr. med. Anne Angelillo-Scherrer  
		  Hematology, Inselspital, Berne 
		  anne.angelillo-scherrer@insel.ch
		
		  The clotting system in the cirrhotic patient

Notes

		  Prof. Dr. med. Erica Villa
		  Gastroenterology, University Hospital, Modena				  
		  erica.villa@unimore.it

		  Management of anticoagulant therapy in cirrhotic patients

Notes

Coagulation disorders in chronic liver disease 
(Moderator PD Dr. med. Andrea De Gottardi)
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		  Prof. Dr. med. Beat Müllhaupt
		  Gastroenterology and Hepatology, University Hospital, Zürich 
		  beat.muellhaupt@usz.ch

		  Liver transplantation. Are immunosuppressants all  
		  the same? A guide on how to use them (or not)

Notes

		  Prof. Dr. med. Jaime Bosch
		  Hepatology, Inselspital, Berne / Hospital Clinic, Barcelona 
		  JBOSCH@clinic.ub.es
		
		  Portal hypertension. Are betablockers all the same?
		  A guide on how to use them (or not)

Notes

Drug therapy in hepatology
(Moderator Dr. med. Guido Stirnimann)
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		  Prof. Dr. med. Francesco Negro 
		  Gastroenterology and Hepatology, University Hospital, Geneva 
		  Francesco.Negro@hcuge.ch

		  Future treatment for chronic hepatitis B & C 

Notes

		  Prof. Dr. med. Markus Heim
		  Gastroenterology and Hepatology, University Hospital, Basel 
		  markus.heim@unibas.ch
		
		  Hepatitis C. A guide on how to select patients  
		  who need treatment and the best available treatments

Notes

Viral hepatitis 
(Moderator PD. Dr. med. Nasser Semmo)
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Name	 First name	 Hospital	 Town	 Country	 email address

Abdelrahman	 Karim	 CHUV	 Lausanne	 Switzerland	 karim.abdelrahman@chuv.ch				  

Adebayo	 Danielle	 Derriford Hospital Playmouth	 London	 UK	 danielle.adebayo@nhs.net				  

Alberto	 Sara	 Hospital Prof. Doutor Fernando 

		  Fonseca E.P.E.	 Amadora	 Portugal	 sarafalberto@gmail.com			 

Backhus	 Johanna	 Universitätsklinikum Ulm	 Ulm	 Germany	 Johanna.Backhus@uniklinik-ulm.de			 

Bucsics	 Theresa	 Vienna General Hospital	 Vienna	 Austria	 theresa.bucsics@meduniwien.ac.at			 

Burgmann	 Konstantin	 CHUV	 Lausanne	 Switzerland	 konstantin.burgmann@chuv.ch			 

Bursa	 Dominik	 Wojewodzki Szpital Zakazny	 Wasszawa	 Poland	 dominikbursa@wp.pl				  

Chiu	 Yen-Cheng	 National Cheng Kung 

		  University Hospital	 Tainan	 Taiwan	 tannoy63352@gmail.com				  

Cuenca	 Francisca	 Clinico San Carlos	 Madrid	 Spain	 paquicuenca@yahoo.es				  

Delire	 Bénédicte	 Cliniques Universitaires 	 St.-Luc	 Belgium	 benedicte.delire@uclouvain.be			 

Holon	 Alicja	 Szpital im. Jana Pawla II	 Krakow	 Poland	 alicja.holon@gmail.com				  

Jancekova	 Daniela	 FNsP F.D. Roosevelta	 Banska Bystrica	 Slovakia	 daniela.jancekova@gmail.com			 

Juillet	 Christian	 Neuchatelois HNE-PRT	 Neuchatel	 Switzerland	 christian.juillet@h-ne.ch				  

Kervel	 Jeroen	 ZU Leuven	 Leuven	 Belgium	 jeroen.dekervel@med.kuleuven.be			 

Leiss	 Waltraud	 Inselspital	 Bern	 Switzerland	 waltraud.leiss@insel.ch				  

Magenta	 Lorenzo	 Epatocentro Ticino	 Lugano	 Switzerland	 lorenzo.magenta@hin.ch				  

Marino	 Zoe	 Clinic I Provincial	 Barcelona	 Spain	 ZMARINO@clinic.ub.es				  

Markiewicz-Zieba	 Marta	 Samodzielny Publiczny Szpital 

		  Kliniczny Nr1	 Lublin	 Poland	 lekmarkiewicz@gmail.com				  

Marta	 Kucharska	 WSS IM J. Gromkowskiego 

		  we Wroclawiu	 Wroclaw	 Poland	 mkucharska84@tlen.pl			 

Nadal	 Elena	 University Hospital Padva	 Padua	 Italy	 elena.nadal@hotmail.it				  

Romano	 Antonietta	 Policlinico of Padua	 Padua	 Italy	 romanoantonietta84@libero.it			 

Roux	 Olivier	 Beaujon	 Clichy	 France	 olivier.roux@bjn.aphp.fr				  

Ruis	 Christian	 KS Thun	 Hünibach	 Switzerland	 christian.ruis@spitalstsag.ch				  

Scheiner	 Bernhard	 allgemeines Krankenhaus Wien	 Vienna	 Austria	 n0942122@students.meduniwien.ac.at			 

Schmidt	 Nathalie	 Universitätsklinikum Freiburg	 Freiburg	 Germany	 Nathalie.Schmidt@uniklinik-freiburg.de			

Shahar	 Hamiza	 Hospital Selayang Batu Caves, 

		  Selangor Darul Ehsan		  Malaisia	 hamiza@selayanghospital.gov.my		

Stulz	 Andreas	 KS Luzern	 Luzern 16	 Switzerland	 ab.stulz@bluewin.ch				  

Terziroli	 Benedetta	 Epatocentro Ticino	 Lugano	 Switzerland	 benedetta.terziroli@hin.ch				  

Viera	 Catarina	 Centro Hospitalar Barreiro Montijo, 

		  E.P.E.; Servico	 Barreiro	 Portugal	 rinacilv@gmail.com			

Von Moos	 Seraina	 KS Aarau	 Zürich	 Switzerland	 seraina.vonmoos@ksa.ch				  

Wu	 Nan	 Beijing University People‘s 

		  Hospital	 Beijing	 China	 wn_summer@163.com
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